PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hakan Oral	10/04/2010
Fred Morady	10/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Michigan		
Street Address:	1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor		
Internal Address:	Office of Technology Transfer		
City:	Ann Arbor		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48109-2590		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12934008	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Paul B. Stephens

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30275/43315A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul B. Stephens

Total Attachments: 2

501316018

source=43315A_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0001 JP \$40.00 1293400

source=43315A_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

12/934,008

Filed:

September 22, 2010

Title:

NON-CONTACT INFRARED FIBER-OPTIC DEVICE FOR MONITORING ESOPHAGEAL TEMPERATURE TO PREVENT THERMAL INJURY DURING RADIOFREQUENCY

CATHETER ABLATION OR CRYOABLATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, Office of Technology Transfer, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2590 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

]

30275/43315A

	Wn	NESS my hand th	is	400	_ day of	poct	2010
	ate of ounty of	MICHIG WASHITE			Hakan Oral		. ,
per	stary Public rsons whose trument as l	n this in and for the Countries is subscribe his free and volunt NESS my hand an	ed to the foregor ary act and for t	oresarch appeare ng instrument, a he uses and puri	u, to me pers nd acknowle poses therein	dged that he ex expressed	
MA LELL O	Commussi	on Expires:	9/11	/15	Rol	verta S Notary E	Dilay Public
		JESS my hand this		Yth	day of _	Od.	, 2010
	e of _ nty of	MICHIGA WASHTEN	N AW	Fi	Trun (Mond	Δ
perse	ory Public ir ons whose r ument as hi	this 44 square rand for the Count rame is subscribed and volunter case my hand and rame rand rame rame rame rame rame rame rame rame	y and State afor to the foregoing	csaid, appeared, instrument, and	to me person	red that he ever	his this commit
My Carrier Car	Drinission	Expires;	9/11/	15	<u>Roc</u>	erfaf. Notary Pul	<u>W) Jey</u>

2

30275/43315A